January 3, 2017



Re: Tri Dal, LLC and Affiliated Companies - Southlake, Texas

To Whom It May Concern,

Since 1988, PCL Contract Bonding Agency and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America have had the continuing privilege of providing surety bonds for Tri Dal, LLC. and Affiliated Companies (Tri Dal, LLC.). Tri Dal, LLC. has a bonding capacity on individual projects of \$25,000,000 and a total program capacity of \$65,000,000. Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America has an A.M. Best rating of A+ (Superior).

In our opinion, Tri Dal, LLC. is one of the finest, best managed construction firms in the country. Tri Dal, LLC. has handled each of its projects in a professional manner and completed all satisfactorily.

Any request for bonding must be made by our client, and be accompanied by underwriting information as required by the Surety. Each request will be evaluated by the Surety based upon conditions and information available at the time of the request, including but not limited to a contract and bond forms acceptable to our client and their Surety, as well as satisfactory evidence of financing for private projects. Any arrangement for bonding is a matter between our client and their Surety, and PCL assumes no liability to you or third parties if for any reason we do not execute bonds.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely, PCL Contract Bonding Agency

Jennifer Picchi Director of Operations/Surety Agent